
Excellent Standard 20" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 59

Meg Lois GobletNQ 0 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 63

Linus Laurie Danaher53.27 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 70

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 38.23 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature Pinscher

Raymond Andi Turco-Levin47.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 64

Tayto Brian McSweeney100 36.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Zeke Beverly Bulson100 52.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Boston Terrier

Brooke Sandra Ryder41.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards179 SCT 63

Zippity-Do Alisa Vargas100 30.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Border Collie

Figment Alisa Vargas100 31.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Vita Judi Schachte36.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

46.24 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Gus Susan WolfNQ 0 2 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 59

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 35.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Ringo Lee Ann Donner100 43.97 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Whippet

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY

Page 1 of 11



Master Standard 20" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Shea Susan Wolf100 43.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin37.90 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Roman Judi Schachte41.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Spyder Valerie Leab41.56 NQ 2 2 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Shout Ann Benjamin43.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Ouijie Laurie Danaher59.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Indy Stephen CaffreyNQ 1 1 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Maya Nancy SconzaNQ 5 2 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 63

Kai Russell Thorpe100 46.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Poodle

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

River Heather Masch100 48.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Dani Andi Turco-Levin100 51.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 West Highland 
White Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann Donner100 53.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Whimsy Jodi Pangman100 53.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Boston Terrier

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin64.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 44.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Collie

Bea Susanne Sample-
Brown

53.61 NQ 2 3 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 73

Split Rolissa NashNQ 4 1 1 1 1 0Biewer Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 67

Brook Susan Wolf69.25 NQ 4 1 0 0 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 63

Valor Ann Benjamin61.59 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 76

Dixie Laurie Phillips95 75.34 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 68

Tucker Gail Fennell90 58.80 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Novice A Standard 20" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Ava Dave Ward62.01 NQ 4 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Danu Brian McSweeney95 35.55 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Be Amanda Haldeman95 71.75 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 69

Sawyer Mary Reid95 48.14 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Isla Joanne Meadows85 56.74 Q2nd 1 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 87

Daphne Heather Masch95 53.75 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 74

Charade Nicole Levien31.67 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Willow Sheila Skidmore62.50 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Topaz Brittany Dubyoski30.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pomeranian

Raymond Andi Turco-LevinNQ 0 1 1 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Split Rolissa NashNQ 0 0 1 0Biewer Terrier

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Ellie Brittany Dubyoski29.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Tayto Brian McSweeney29.96 Q 0 0 0 09 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Zeke Beverly Bulson40.42 Q 0 0 0 06 Boston Terrier

Brooke Sandra Ryder43.46 NQ 2 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Vita Judi Schachte27.01 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Gus Susan Wolf27.55 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Brook Susan Wolf49.69 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Sprite Lisa Fogarty27.76 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Roman Judi Schachte28.74 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Shea Susan Wolf42.59 Q 0 0 0 04 Rough Collie

Josey Beth Koferl49.92 Q 0 0 0 02 English Setter

Indy Stephen Caffrey28.65 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Spyder Valerie Leab31.15 NQ 1 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Meg Lois Goblet31.56 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Shout Ann Benjamin36.13 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sawyer Mary Reid36.81 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Isla Joanne Meadows42.15 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ava Dave WardNQ 2 1 1 0Border Collie

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Ringo Lee Ann DonnerNQ 1 0 1 0Whippet

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kai Russell Thorpe35.40 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Linus Laurie Danaher45.87 Q 0 0 0 07 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Dani Andi Turco-Levin48.14 NQ 1 0 0 0West Highland 
White Terrier

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann Donner42.33 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Dixie Laurie Phillips58.26 Q 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jojo Jeffrey Peltzman50.72 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Bret Beth Koferl34.12 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Journey Joanne Meadows38.33 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bea Susanne Sample-
Brown

42.97 NQ 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Charade Nicole Levien47.36 NQ 2 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Willow Sheila SkidmoreNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Excellent JWW 16" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 45

Brook Susan Wolf51.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Josey Beth Koferl6.07 NQ 2 4 1 0 0English Setter

Meg Lois GobletNQ 0 1 1 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Linus Laurie Danaher32.89 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 50

Indie Vanessa Manzi100 28.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Miniature Pinscher

Raymond Andi Turco-Levin57.20 NQ 1 0 0 0 7West Highland 
White Terrier

Topaz Brittany DubyoskiNQ 1 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 47

Brooke Sandra Ryder100 36.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Boston Terrier

Zeke Beverly Bulson100 42.08 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Boston Terrier

Ellie Brittany Dubyoski32.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Tayto Brian McSweeneyNQ 0 0 1 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 45

Zippity-Do Alisa Vargas100 23.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Vita Judi Schachte100 25.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Marnie Jean Marie 
McMahon

100 39.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 All American Dog

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Figment Alisa Vargas27.48 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Gus Susan WolfNQ 0 1 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 43

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 25.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 26.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Roman Judi Schachte100 27.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Shout Ann Benjamin100 29.00 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Bear Brittany Dubyoski100 31.95 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Shea Susan Wolf100 33.77 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Rough Collie

Ouijie Laurie Danaher100 34.65 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Spyder Valerie Leab27.46 NQ 1 1 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Ringo Lee Ann Donner37.12 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Whippet

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 46

Kai Russell Thorpe100 35.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

Daphne Heather Masch41.38 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 50

Jojo Jeffrey Peltzman100 42.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 55

River Heather Masch100 35.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Dani Andi Turco-Levin100 41.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 West Highland 
White Terrier

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 52

Whimsy Jodi Pangman100 43.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 08 Boston Terrier

Gordon 
Sumner

Lee Ann Donner44.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cricket Andi Turco-Levin53.59 NQ 1 1 0 0 1West Highland 
White Terrier

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 48

Rio Grande Susan Wolf100 32.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Collie

Bret Beth Koferl32.28 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bea Susanne Sample-
Brown

36.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 51

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 33.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Poodle

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 54

Split Rolissa NashNQ 5 1 0 0 0Biewer Terrier

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Isla Joanne Meadows33.78 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Valor Ann Benjamin45.64 NQ 0 2 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Sawyer Mary Reid57.16 NQ 2 0 1 0 14All American Dog

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 55

Dixie Laurie Phillips70.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 15Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Tucker Gail Fennell95 42.76 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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Novice A JWW 20" Sat, Dec 27, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 37

Ava Dave Ward90 29.84 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 44

Be Amanda Haldeman95 37.82 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Danu Brian McSweeney20.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 42

Willow Sheila Skidmore100 29.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Wade Julie Aliaga34.20 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Charade Nicole LevienNQ 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Shawangunk Kennel Club
Dream Dogs Training Center, Saugerties, NY
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